based on the known facts and other information publicly available.  If the facts, circumstances,

assumptions or other information prove to be different to those described, the conclusions may

change accordingly.

23
Assumes the 1,000,000 Somerton Incentive Rights on issue are exercised prior to the end of the Offer Period.

Under the merger implementation agreement between Cooper and Somerton dated 18 April 2012, Somerton has
agreed to give notice to Mr Gordon setting out that Mr Gordon may exercise his Somerton Incentive Rights within
two Business Days of receiving notice from Cooper that Cooper, together with its Associates has acquired a
Relevant Interest of at least 90% in Somerton or that the Offer has become unconditional.  The merger
implementation agreement provides that Mr Gordon has provided Somerton with an irrevocable enforceable
undertaking to exercise the Incentive Rights within two Business Days of receiving the notice from Somerton.

3195396/1/PG page 33

Assuming 100% All Shares Alternative: Summarised adjusted balance sheets as at 31 Dec 2011

Cooper
Energy
Limited

($'000)

Somerton
Energy
Limited

($'000)

Merger
Adjustments

($'000)

Pro forma
Merged Group

($'000)

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 64,287 7,866 (1,828) 70,326

Trade and other receivables 13,670 83 13,753

Inventories 348 348

Prepayments 37 26 63

Total Current Assets 78,342 7,975 (1,828) 84,490

Assets classified as held for sale 5,869 5,869

84,211 7,975 (1,828) 90,359

Non-Current Assets

Other receivables 630 39 669

Available for sale financial assets 1,049 325 1,374

Term Deposit 960 960

Oil properties 19,712 146 19,858

Exploration and evaluation 19,809 8,479 14,804 43,092

Goodwill 6,985 6,985

Total Non-Current Assets 42,160 8,989 21,789 72,938

TOTAL ASSETS 126,371 16,964 19,961 163,296

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 10,133 139 10,272

Income tax payable 245 245

Total Current Liabilities 10,378 139 10,517

Liabilities of assets classified as held for
sale

638 638

11,016 139 11,155

Non-Current Liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 4,385 6,985 11,370

Provisions 1,384 152 1,536

Total Non-Current Liabilities 5,769 152 6,985 12,906

TOTAL LIABILITIES 16,785 291 6,985 24,061

NET ASSETS 109,586 16,673 12,977 139,236

EQUITY

Contributed equity 98,745 49,720 (18,243) 130,222

Reserves 866 (81) 81 866

Retained earnings 9,975 (32,965) 31,138 8,148

TOTAL EQUITY 109,586 16,673 12,977 139,236

3195396/1/PG page 34

The following adjustments have been made in preparation of the above pro forma unaudited

Merged Group consolidated balance sheet:

(a) all Somerton Shareholders elect to take up the All Shares Alternative resulting in the issue

of 51,602,372 Cooper Shares at a nominal value of 61 cents each as consideration for the

acquisition of Somerton giving Cooper a 100% interest;

(b) an estimate of $1,827,500 has been made for the immediate costs of the Offer directly

attributable to the Offer;

(c) the excess of approximately $14,804,000 paid over the carrying value of Somerton's assets

has been attributed in full to exploration and evaluation assets; and

(d) a provision of $6,985,000 for the deferred taxation attributable to the fair value of the

exploration assets of $23,283,000 has been provided for at an effective corporate taxation

rate of 30 cents in the dollar.

3195396/1/PG page 35

Assuming 100% Shares and Cash Alternative: Summarised adjusted balance sheets as at 31 Dec 2011

Cooper
Energy
Limited

($'000)

Somerton
Energy
Limited

($'000)

Merger
Adjustments

($'000)

Pro forma
Merged Group

($'000)

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 64,287 7,866 (14,831) 57,322

Trade and other receivables 13,670 83 13,753

Inventories 348 348

Prepayments 37 26 63

Total Current Assets 78,342 7,975 (14,831) 71,486

Assets classified as held for sale 5,869 5,869

84,211 7,975 (14,831) 77,355

Non-Current Assets

Other receivables 630 39 669

Available for sale financial assets 1,049 325 1,374

Term Deposit 960 960

Oil properties 19,712 146 19,858

Exploration and evaluation 19,809 8,479 14,964 43,252

Goodwill 7,033 7,033

Total Non-Current Assets 42,160 8,989 21,997 73,146

TOTAL ASSETS 126,371 16,964 7,166 150,501

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 10,133 139 10,272

Income tax payable 245 245

Total Current Liabilities 10,378 139 10,517

Liabilities of assets classified as held for
sale

638 638

11,016 139 11,155

Non-Current Liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 4,385 7,033 11,418

Provisions 1,384 152 1,536

Total Non-Current Liabilities 5,769 152 7,033 12,954

TOTAL LIABILITIES 16,785 291 7,033 24,109

NET ASSETS 109,586 16,673 133 126,392

EQUITY

Contributed equity 98,745 49,720 (31,086) 117,379

Reserves 866 (81) 81 866

Retained earnings 9,975 (32,965) 31,138 8,148

TOTAL EQUITY 109,586 16,673 133 126,392

3195396/1/PG page 36

The following adjustments have been made in preparation of the above pro forma unaudited

Merged Group consolidated balance sheet:

(a) all Somerton Shareholders elect to take up the Shares and Cash Alternative resulting in the

issue of 30,456,858 Cooper Shares at a nominal value of 61 cents each and the payment of

$13,003,798 as consideration for the acquisition of Somerton giving Cooper a 100%

interest;

(b) an estimate of $1,827,500 has been made for the immediate costs of the Offer directly

attributable to the Offer;

(c) the excess of approximately $14,964,000 paid over the carrying value of Somerton's assets

[…]

based on the known facts and other information publicly available.  If the facts, circumstances,

assumptions or other information prove to be different to those described, the conclusions may

change accordingly.

23
Assumes the 1,000,000 Somerton Incentive Rights on issue are exercised prior to the end of the Offer Period.

Under the merger implementation agreement between Cooper and Somerton dated 18 April 2012, Somerton has
agreed to give notice to Mr Gordon setting out that Mr Gordon may exercise his Somerton Incentive Rights within
two Business Days of receiving notice from Cooper that Cooper, together with its Associates has acquired a
Relevant Interest of at least 90% in Somerton or that the Offer has become unconditional.  The merger
implementation agreement provides that Mr Gordon has provided Somerton with an irrevocable enforceable
undertaking to exercise the Incentive Rights within two Business Days of receiving the notice from Somerton.

3194752/2/PG3194752/2/PG3194752/1/PG page 33

Assuming 100% All Shares Alternative: Summarised adjusted balance sheets as at 31 Dec 2011

Cooper
Energy
Limited

($'000)

Somerton
Energy
Limited

($'000)

Merger
Adjustments

($'000)

Pro forma
Merged Group

($'000)

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 64,287 7,866 (1,828) 70,326

Trade and other receivables 13,670 83 13,753

Inventories 348 348

Prepayments 37 26 63

Total Current Assets 78,342 7,975 (1,828) 84,490

Assets classified as held for sale 5,869 5,869

84,211 7,975 (1,828) 90,359

Non-Current Assets

Other receivables 630 39 669

Available for sale financial assets 1,049 325 1,374

Term Deposit 960 960

Oil properties 19,712 146 19,858

Exploration and evaluation 19,809 8,479 14,804 43,092

Goodwill 6,985 6,985

Total Non-Current Assets 42,160 8,989 21,789 72,938

TOTAL ASSETS 126,371 16,964 19,961 163,296

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 10,133 139 10,272

Income tax payable 245 245

Total Current Liabilities 10,378 139 10,517

Liabilities of assets classified as held for
sale

638 638

11,016 139 11,155

Non-Current Liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 4,385 6,985 11,370

Provisions 1,384 152 1,536

Total Non-Current Liabilities 5,769 152 6,985 12,906

TOTAL LIABILITIES 16,785 291 6,985 24,061

NET ASSETS 109,586 16,673 12,977 139,236

EQUITY

Contributed equity 98,745 49,720 (18,243) 130,222

Reserves 866 (81) 81 866

Retained earnings 9,975 (32,965) 31,138 8,148

TOTAL EQUITY 109,586 16,673 12,977 139,236

3194752/2/PG3194752/2/PG3194752/1/PG page 34

The following adjustments have been made in preparation of the above pro forma unaudited

Merged Group consolidated balance sheet:

(a) all Somerton Shareholders elect to take up the All Shares Alternative resulting in the issue

of 51,602,372 Cooper Shares at a nominal value of 61 cents each as consideration for the

acquisition of Somerton giving Cooper a 100% interest;

(b) an estimate of $1,827,500 has been made for the immediate costs of the Offer directly

attributable to the Offer;

(c) the excess of approximately $14,804,000 paid over the carrying value of Somerton's assets

has been attributed in full to exploration and evaluation assets; and

(d) a provision of $6,985,000 for the deferred taxation attributable to the fair value of the

exploration assets of $23,283,000 has been provided for at an effective corporate taxation

rate of 30 cents in the dollar.

3194752/2/PG3194752/2/PG3194752/1/PG page 35

Assuming 100% Shares and Cash Alternative: Summarised adjusted balance sheets as at 31 Dec 2011

Cooper
Energy
Limited

($'000)

Somerton
Energy
Limited

($'000)

Merger
Adjustments

($'000)

Pro forma
Merged Group

($'000)

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 64,287 7,866 (14,831) 57,322

Trade and other receivables 13,670 83 13,753

Inventories 348 348

Prepayments 37 26 63

Total Current Assets 78,342 7,975 (14,831) 71,486

Assets classified as held for sale 5,869 5,869

84,211 7,975 (14,831) 77,355

Non-Current Assets

Other receivables 630 39 669

Available for sale financial assets 1,049 325 1,374

Term Deposit 960 960

Oil properties 19,712 146 19,858

Exploration and evaluation 19,809 8,479 14,964 43,252

Goodwill 7,033 7,033

Total Non-Current Assets 42,160 8,989 21,997 73,146

TOTAL ASSETS 126,371 16,964 7,166 150,501

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 10,133 139 10,272

Income tax payable 245 245

Total Current Liabilities 10,378 139 10,517

Liabilities of assets classified as held for
sale

638 638

11,016 139 11,155

Non-Current Liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 4,385 7,033 11,418

Provisions 1,384 152 1,536

Total Non-Current Liabilities 5,769 152 7,033 12,954

TOTAL LIABILITIES 16,785 291 7,033 24,109

NET ASSETS 109,586 16,673 133 126,392

EQUITY

Contributed equity 98,745 49,720 (31,086) 117,379

Reserves 866 (81) 81 866

Retained earnings 9,975 (32,965) 31,138 8,148

TOTAL EQUITY 109,586 16,673 133 126,392

3194752/2/PG3194752/2/PG3194752/1/PG page 36

The following adjustments have been made in preparation of the above pro forma unaudited

Merged Group consolidated balance sheet:

(a) all Somerton Shareholders elect to take up the Shares and Cash Alternative resulting in the

issue of 30,456,858 Cooper Shares at a nominal value of 61 cents each and the payment of

$13,003,798 as consideration for the acquisition of Somerton giving Cooper a 100%

interest;

(b) an estimate of $1,827,500 has been made for the immediate costs of the Offer directly

attributable to the Offer;

(c) the excess of approximately $14,964,000 paid over the carrying value of Somerton's assets